
-29

-28

-27

-26

-25

-24

�/13
C

or
g

(‰
 V

P
D

B
)

1201151101051009590858075706560
Depth (m) in SN°4

-2.0

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

Lo
g(

T
er

r/
C

a)

1.2

1.1

1.0

0.9

0.8

0.7

0.6

Lo
g(

K
/A

l)

-6

-5

-4

-3

-2

�/18
O

(‰
 V

P
D

B
)

OAE2

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

re
co

ve
ry

pl
at

ea
u

pe
ak

on
se

t

pr
ec

ur
so

r

increased
terrigenous

input

intensified
chemical
weathering

abc


